

## Resolution of the

## **Rutherford County Board of Commissioners**

## **Relating to 2025 Meeting Schedule**

**Whereas,** N.C.G.S. 153A-40 provides for a resolution establishing regular meeting dates of the Board of County Commissioners.

**Now, therefore, be it resolved** that the Rutherford County Board of Commissioners' regularly scheduled meetings will be held at 6:00 P.M. as shown below and that such regular meetings will be held in the Rutherford County Office Building, 289 North Main Street, Rutherfordton, NC in the County Commissioners' Meeting Room. Special meetings will be scheduled as needed.

January 6, 2025 February 3, 2025 March 3, 2025 April 7, 2025 May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025 July 7, 2025 August 4, 2025 September 8, 2025 October 6, 2025 November 3, 2025 December 1, 2025

Adopted this the 7th day of October 2024.

ATTEST:	Bryan A. King, Chairman, Board of Commissioners
Clerk, Board of Commissioners	

